
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY JANUARY 22ND 2026

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense Report GJ

Result

199-80241-2026 Amoako, Quentin 

Lee

MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 

4G<400G

First Degree Allen 2025-05935J True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80242-2026 Bohnenkamp, Eric CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 

AGAINST THE FAMILY, 25-

463

Third Degree Frisco 25100522 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80243-2026 Horton, Andre Cubie POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 25096817 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80283-2026 Lazzari, Nicholas 

Orlando

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE 

ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO

Third Degree McKinney 25007859 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80287-2026 Smith, Corey Steven ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE, BREATH/CIRCULAT 

CHARGE CHANGED FROM 

CONT. VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Anna APD-P2501262 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80288-2026 Stanley, David ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Melissa 25218429 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80294-2026 Griffith, Clarence 

Malcolm

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2025-02625-B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80300-2026 Lucious, Lentz POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G Second Degree Allen 2025-03063-A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80305-2026 Sanchez, Antonio MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 

>=28G<200G, 429-08192025-

01

Second Degree Princeton 25122748 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-80244-2026 Radway, Darius 

Deon

ASSAULT 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

CHARGE CHANGED FROM 

CONT. VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree McKinney 25007463 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80245-2026 Tabbi, Jeffery 

Michael

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, 

CHANGED FROM 1-4G

State Jail Wylie 24015956 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80260-2026 Guy, Zycoreion Don 

Quinten Montreal

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Anna APD-P2500602 B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80261-2026 Thomas, Oshea 

Montrel

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Anna APD-P2500602 D True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80282-2026 Copeland, Channa 

Hollie

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 

AGAINST THE FAMILY

Third Degree McKinney 25008341 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80293-2026 Griffin, Cameron POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Anna APD-P2500753 C True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80299-2026 Lepteacru, Jesmina 

Dorotheea

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, 429-

10142025-02

State Jail Plano 25-151618A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80304-2026 Portillo, Uilses 

Alberto

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G Second Degree Allen 2025-03474 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80246-2026 Robinson, Darrien 

Cortez

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G < 400G Second Degree Plano 25-055030A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80258-2026 Frazier, Phil POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree Allen 2025-00517-D True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80259-2026 Frazier, Phil POSS MARIJ >4OZ<=5LBS State Jail Allen 2025-00517 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80281-2026 Blackburn, Tyres 

Lynell

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 

AGAINST THE FAMILY

Third Degree Frisco 25076458 True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-80285-2026 Medina, Leonardo ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, 

F-25-45374-R

Third Degree Richardson 2025000717

82B

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80292-2026 Boone, Shelby POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, 

CHANGED FROM 4-400G

State Jail Anna APD-P2500735 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80298-2026 Ledwell, Cory 

Erickson

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 25-258081 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80303-2026 McMellan, Erin POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 25-212476 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80256-2026 Tucker, Jared Paul VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE 

ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25277457 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80257-2026 Tucker, Jared Paul ASSAULT 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25233606 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80264-2026 Rearden, Beau Scott MAN DEL CS PG 1 

>=4G<200G

First Degree Plano 25-220371

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80265-2026 Rearden, Beau Scott MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, CHANGED 

FROM PCS

First Degree Plano 25-220371

A4

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80266-2026 Rearden, Beau Scott MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, CHANGED 

FROM PCS

First Degree Plano 25-220371

A3

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80267-2026 Rearden, Beau Scott MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G, 

CHANGED FROM 28-200G

State Jail Plano 25-220371

A5

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80268-2026 Rearden, Beau Scott MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 400G, 

CHANGED FROM PG 2

First Degree Plano 25-220371

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80254-2026 Gonzalez, John STALKING, 429-08262025-22 Third Degree Plano 25-160498 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80255-2026 Gonzalez, John VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE 

ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 

MO, 429-09172025-5

Third Degree Plano 25-191187 True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-80280-2026 Bell, Ransom 

Solomon

ASSAULT 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

F25114567

Third Degree Dallas F25114567 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80284-2026 Mateo Classe, Daniel ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Frisco 25090923A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80291-2026 Bayes, Mackynzie 

Morgan

POSS CS PG 1/1-B 

>=4G<200G

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25150540 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80297-2026 Lainez, Melissa 

Jasmine

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Allen 2025-001838 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80302-2026 McAdoo, Arjori Lee POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, 

CHANGED FROM 1-4G

State Jail Allen 2025-05182-A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80308-2026 Zodrow, Austin 

Thomas

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM 4-200G

Third Degree Plano 25-209914 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80247-2026 Nelson, Patricia POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree McKinney 25008652A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80248-2026 Nelson, Patricia POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree McKinney 25008652B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80252-2026 Cataldi, Nathan 

Thomas

AGG KIDNAPPING W/ 

DEADLY WEAPON

First Degree McKinney 25010071A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80253-2026 Cataldi, Nathan 

Thomas

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 

WEAPON

Second Degree McKinney 25010071B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80279-2026 Salas-Sanchez, 

Guainer Leonardo

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 25-198743A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80290-2026 Basnet, Sampanna POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM 4-200G

Third Degree McKinney 25010343 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80296-2026 House, Sherry 

Nichole

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree McKinney 25009656 True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-80301-2026 Martinez, Sandiell M POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

F-25-45267-R, CHANGED 

FROM <1G

Third Degree Richardson 2025000243

33

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80307-2026 Whitfield, Laronda POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, 

CHANGED FROM PG 2

State Jail Wylie 24020400 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80249-2026 Cavanaugh, 

Matthew James

STALKING, 429-11072025-21 Third Degree McKinney 25008760 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80250-2026 Hunt, Kyuntae 

Deshawn

INJURY 

CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree McKinney 25009585G True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80251-2026 Turner, Randall Paul DRIVING WHILE 

INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE 

IAT, RE-INDICTMENT OF 416-

83934-2025

Third Degree Anna APD-P2500513 Re-Indictment

416-80273-2026 Rocca, Geary 

Anthony, Jr.

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G

First Degree Allen 2025-

001709E

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80275-2026 Rocca, Geary 

Anthony, Jr.

MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 

400G

First Degree Allen 2025-

001709C

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80276-2026 Rocca, Geary 

Anthony, Jr.

POSS MARIJ >5LBS<=50LBS, 

CHANGED FROM DELIVERY

Third Degree Allen 2025-

001709B

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80277-2026 Rocca, Geary 

Anthony, Jr.

MAN DEL CS PG 1 

>=4G<200G, 429-04082025-

09

First Degree Allen 2025-

001709A

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80289-2026 Williams, Yvonne 

Renee

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 25008304 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80295-2026 Hoffman, Keven 

Michael

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A 

MINOR SEXUAL CONDUCT, 

429-10292025-2

Second Degree Prosper 25029231 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80306-2026 Scott, Aaron 

DeMarcous

POSS MARIJ >4OZ<=5LBS State Jail Plano 25-146529 True Bill of 

Indictment
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No Bond Hayes, Deshawn 

Dewayne

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, 

GJR

Third Degree Plano 25-139996 No Billed

No Bond Hebert, Kimberly AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 

WEAPON, GJR

Second Degree Dallas 114859-2025 No Billed

202516860 Taylor, William 

Wright, Jr.

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 25007965C No Billed

202516859 Taylor, William 

Wright, Jr.

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT 

PERSON

Third Degree McKinney 25007965B No Billed


